PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kathryn J. Horan	09/17/2012
Chad Galer	09/12/2012
Paul V. Gass	09/12/2012
Aaron Steven Handrick	09/12/2012
John A. Hirschey	09/17/2012
Brian E. LeVine	09/17/2012
Divya S. Reddy	09/17/2012
Carolyn J. Trinka	09/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC
Street Address:	Three Lakes Drive
City:	Northfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60093-2753

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13593385

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502067995

3122772397 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312.577.7000 Phone:

Email: sahleb@fitcheven.com

Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, LLP Correspondent Name: 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1410-102393-US

PATENT REEL: 028989 FRAME: 0434

Total Attachments: 9 source=102393 HORAN+ 13-593,385 Assignment to Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC 09192012#page1.tif source=102393 HORAN+ 13-593,385 Assignment to Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC 09192012#page2.tif source=102393 HORAN+ 13-593,385 Assignment to Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC 09192012#page3.tif source=102393 HORAN+ 13-593,385 Assignment to Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC 09192012#page4.tif source=102393 HORAN+ 13-593,385 Assignment to Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC 09192012#page5.tif source=102393 HORAN+ 13-593,385 Assignment to Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC 09192012#page6.tif source=102393 HORAN+ 13-593,385 Assignment to Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC 09192012#page7.tif source=102393 HORAN+ 13-593,385 Assignment to Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC 09192012#page7.tif source=102393 HORAN+ 13-593,385 Assignment to Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC 09192012#page7.tif

source=102393 HORAN+ 13-593,385 Assignment to Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC 09192012#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 028989 FRAME: 0435

Attorney Docket 1410-102393-US

ASSIGNMENT

We, KATHRYN J. HORAN, of Evanston, Illinois, CHAD GALER, of Glenview, Illinois, PAUL

V. GASS, of Glenview, Illinois, AARON STEVEN HANDRICK, of Evanston, Illinois, JOHN A.

HIRSCHEY, of Winnetka, Illinois, BRIAN E. LEVINE, of Evanston, Illinois, DIVYA S. REDDY, of Lake

Zurich, Illinois and CAROLYN J. TRINKA, of Schaumburg, Illinois; for good and valuable

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

KRAFT FOODS GLOBAL BRANDS LLC, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of

business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois, 60093-2753, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by me

and disclosed in the United States patent application entitled

CHEESE WITH ENHANCED ORGANOLEPTIC AND MELTING PROPERTIES

Application Number 13/593,385, filed August 23, 2012; and in and to all patent and all

convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said

application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional

application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in

all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all

rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to sign all

documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said

patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Page 1 of 9

PATENT

REEL: 028989 FRAME: 0436

September 17 2012	Kathryn J. Horan
State of <u>Illenois</u>) County of <u>Cook</u>) ss	
On Suptember 17, 2012, before a Notary Public in and for said State, personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of sat name is subscribed to the within instrument and a same in her authorized capacity, and that by her sig entity upon behalf of which the person acted, execute	isfactory evidence) to be the person whose acknowledged to me that she executed the nature on the instrument the person, or the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 11/10/13	OFFICIAL SEAL LYNN A MCGEOWN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/10/13

9/12	Chad Galer
State of $\int Cook$) ss	
On Sept. 12 , 2012, before a Notary Public in and for said State, personally apme (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the behalf of which the person acted, executed the instruMITNESS my hand and official seal.	evidence) to be the person whose name is dged to me that he executed the same in his ne instrument the person, or the entity upon
Lynn A. M. George Notary Public My Commission Expires: 11/10/13 Lynn A. M. George	OFFICIAL SEAL LYNN A MCGEOWN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/10/13

Sept 12, 2012 Paul V. Gass
State of
On September 12, 2012, before me, Lynn A. McGeowk a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared PAUL V. GASS, personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Lynn A. M. Honn Notary Public My Commission Expires: 11/10/13
My Commission Expires: OFFICIAL SEAL LYNN A MCGEOWN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/10/13

Sept 12 th 2012 Aaron Steven	ALL Handrick
State of	
On	ory evidence) to be the person edged to me that he executed the instrument the person, or
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public My Commission Expires: Mov. 10, 2013	LYNN A MCGEOWN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/10/13

September 17 , 2012	John A. Hirschey
State of State of Cook) ss	
On System Lee 17, 2012, be a Notary Public in and for said State, personally by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfact subscribed to the within instrument and acknown authorized capacity, and that by his signature of behalf of which the person acted, executed the in	tory evidence) to be the person whose name is wledged to me that he executed the same in his in the instrument the person, or the entity upon
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Lyw a. Mr /Iloren Notary Public My Commission Expires: 11/10/2013	_
My Commission Expires: $\frac{ll}{lo}/2013$	OFFICIAL SEAL LYNN A MCGEOWN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/10/13

September 17, 2012 Brian E. LeVine
State of <u>Illnow</u>) ss County of <u>Cook</u>)
On September 17, 2012, before me, Lynn A. McGeowh a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared BRIAN E. LEVINE, personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Lynn A. Mc Glores Notary Public My Commission Expires: 11/10/13

OFFICIAL SEAL
LYNN A MCGEOWN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/10/13

9/17 2012	Divya S. Reddy	Since Tally
State of <u>IllNois</u>) ss County of <u>Cook</u>)		
On September 17, 2012, before a Notary Public in and for said State, personally by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactor subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled authorized capacity, and that by her signature on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument and and official seal.	appeared DJ/YAS.R ry evidence) to be the edged to me that she the instrument the p	EDDY, personally known ne person whose name is executed the same in her
Lywa Mc Glow Notary Public My Commission Expires:		

OFFICIAL SEAL LYNN A MCGEOWN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/10/13

Sept 17 2012 (Caro	ardy Traka
State of <u>Junous</u>) ss County of <u>Cook</u>)	
On Suptember 17, 2012, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally app known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfact name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknown same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the	tory evidence) to be the person whose owledged to me that she executed the are on the instrument the person, or the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 11/10/13	

Page 9 of 9

OFFICIAL SEAL LYNN A MCGEOWN

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/10/13